



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7820/2025 & CM APPL. 34477/2025**

NAVEEN PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi,
Ms. Jessica Khera and Mr. Raghav Bansal,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Singh, ASC for CBSE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
26.11.2025

%

List on 05.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/AK